

BRIHANMUMBAI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

LOKMANYA TILAK MUNICIPAL MEDICAL COLLEGE & GENERAL HOSPITAL







MBBS FEE STRUCUTE 2024-25 for All India Quota (Revised)

A-1) College Fee - Students who are NOT domicile of Maharashtra i.e. Outside Maharashtra Students (OMS)	
(To be paid during Admission Process)	

(10 be paid during Admission i rocess)					
Sr. No.	Details of Charges	Open Category	Reserved Category	EWS Category	Mode of Payment
1)	Admission Fees	Rs.1,500/-	Rs.1,500/-	Rs.1,500/-	DEMAND DRAFT / PAY ORDER IN FAVOUR OF "BRIHANMUMBAI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION" Payable at Mumbai. (Demand Draft / Pay Order
2)	Term Fees (I/I & I/II)	Rs.1,38,300/-	Rs.1,38,300/-	Rs.1,38,300/-	
3)	Development Fund Fee	Rs.5,000/-	Rs.5,000/-	Rs.5,000/-	
4)	Library Fees	Rs.1,000/-	Rs.1,000/-	Rs.1,000/-	
5)	Locker Charges	Rs.200/-	Rs.200/-	Rs.200/-	
6)	Hospital Practice	Rs.1,200/-	Rs.1,200/-	Rs.1,200/-	- from "Scheduled Bank"
7)	Gymkhana Fee	Rs.500/-	Rs.500/-	Rs.500/-	Only)
	Total (Rs.)	Rs.1,47,700/-	Rs.1,47,700/-	Rs.1,47,700/-	7

A-2) College Fee - Students who are domicile of Maharashtra (To be paid during Admission Process)					
(a)	(b)	(c)	(d)	(e)	(f)
Sr. No.	Details of Charges	Open Category	Male & Female Candidates belongs to SC, ST, VJ, NT-1, NT-2, NT-3, SBC, OBC & SEBC	EWS (Male Candidates)	Mode of Payment
			EWS (Female only)		
1)	Admission Fees	Rs.1,500/-	Rs.1,500/-	Rs.1,500/-	
2)	Term Fees (I/I & I/II)	Rs.1,38,300/-	**	**Rs.69,150/-	DEMAND DRAFT / PAY ORDER IN FAVOUR OF
3)	Development Fund Fee	Rs.5,000/-	Rs.5,000/-	Rs.5,000/-	"BRIHANMUMBAI MUNICIPAL
4)	Library Fees	Rs.1,000/-	Rs.1,000/-	Rs.1,000/-	
5)	Locker Charges	Rs.200/-	Rs.200/-	Rs.200/-	CORPORATION" Payable at Mumbai. (Demand Draft /
6)	Hospital Practice	Rs.1,200/-	Rs.1,200/-	Rs.1,200/-	Pay Order – from
7)	Gymkhana Fee	Rs.500/-	Rs.500/-	Rs.500/-	"Scheduled Bank" Only)
	Total (Rs.)	Rs.1,47,700/-	Rs.9,400/-	Rs.78,550/-	

^{**} Reserved Category Students enlisted in column (d) & (e) above have to Apply at MAHADBT for Scholarship / Freeship. (Those Students who have will not Apply to Scholarship / Freeship will have to pay Tuition Fees as per OPEN Category)

B) Admission Form Fee – To be paid during Admission Process (All Students)				
Sr. No.	Details of Charges	Amount of Rs.	Mode of Payment	
1)	Admission Form Fee	Rs.590/- (Non Refundable)	All above students to procure admission form from Cash Section by Payment of Rs.590/- in <u>CASH</u>	

C) University Fee – To be paid after a cut off date of admission. (All Students)				
Sr.No.	Details of Charges	Amount of Rs.	Mode of Payment	
1)	Eligibility & Enrollment Fee	Rs.3,200/-		
2)	Student Welfare Fund Fee	Rs.530/-		
3)	University Development Fee	Rs.100/-	Fees to be paid by all students irrespective of category	
4)	Rashtriya Seva Yojna (Self Finance Unit)	Rs.10/-	after admission cut of date.	
5)	Rashtriya Seva Yojna (Entry Fee)	Rs.10/-		
Total (Rs.)		Rs.3,850/-		

D) Deposit - To be paid after a cut off date of admission. (All Students)				
Sr. No.	Name of Deposit	Amount of Rs.	Mode of Payment	
1)	College Deposit	Rs.2,000/-		
2)	Library Deposit	Rs.2,000/-	Deposit to be paid by all students irrespective of category after admission cut of date.	
Total (Rs.)		Rs.4,000/-	category arter duringsion cut or date.	

Note - Students cancelling the admission on grounds of upgradation will have to pay Rs.1500/- as cancellation fees.

- Fee structure revised by competent authorities from time to time will be applicable.

Sd/- (26.08.2024) Head Clerk (U.G.)

Sd/- (26.08.2024) Head Clerk (PBCF)

Sd/- (26.08.2024) Administrative Officer-1

Sd/- (26.08.2024) Dean (Academics)